AMD Xilinx - XC2VP4-5FFG672C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Notes:
1. Wire-bond packages include FGGnnn Pb-free versions. See
Virtex-II Pro Ordering Examples (Module 1).
Table  2:  Flip-Chip Packages Information
Package FF672 FF896 FF1152 FF1148 FF1517 FF1704 FF1696
Pitch (mm) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Size (mm) 27 x 27 31 x 31 35 x 35 35 x 35 40 x 40 42.5 x 42.5 42.5 x 42.5
Maximum I/Os 396 556 644 812 964 1040 1200
Virtex-II Pro and Virtex-II Pro X Platform FPGAs: Pinout Information
R
DS083 (v5.0) June 21, 2011 www.xilinx.com Module 4 of 4
Product Specification 10
Product Not Recommended For New Designs
5  IO_L06N_5/VRP_5  P5
5  IO_L06P_5/VRN_5  N5
5  IO_L03N_5/D4  T3
5  IO_L03P_5/D5  T2
5  IO_L02N_5/D6  P4
5  IO_L02P_5/D7  R3
5  IO_L01N_5/RDWR_B  P3
5  IO_L01P_5/CS_B  P2
6  IO_L01P_6/VRN_6  M3
6  IO_L01N_6/VRP_6  M2
6  IO_L02P_6  N1
6  IO_L02N_6  M1
6  IO_L03P_6  M4
6  IO_L03N_6/VREF_6  L5
6  IO_L05P_6  L4
6  IO_L05N_6  L3
6  IO_L06P_6  L2
6  IO_L06N_6  L1
6  IO_L85P_6  K4
6  IO_L85N_6  K3
6  IO_L87P_6  K2
6  IO_L87N_6/VREF_6  K1
6  IO_L89P_6  K5
6  IO_L89N_6  J4
6  IO_L90P_6  J3
6  IO_L90N_6  J2
7  IO_L90P_7  J1
7  IO_L90N_7  H1
7  IO_L88P_7  H2
7  IO_L88N_7/VREF_7  H3
7  IO_L86P_7  H4
7  IO_L86N_7  G5
7  IO_L85P_7  G1
Table  5:  FG256/FGG256 — XC2VP2 and XC2VP4
Bank Pin Description Pin Number
Virtex-II Pro and Virtex-II Pro X Platform FPGAs: Pinout Information
R
DS083 (v5.0) June 21, 2011 www.xilinx.com Module 4 of 4
Product Specification 33
Product Not Recommended For New Designs
2 IO_L31P_2 F26
2 IO_L32N_2 G22
2 IO_L32P_2 H22
2 IO_L34N_2/VREF_2 G23
2 IO_L34P_2 G24
2 IO_L36N_2 G25
2 IO_L36P_2 G26
2 IO_L37N_2 H20
2 IO_L37P_2 H21
2 IO_L38N_2 H25
2 IO_L38P_2 H26
2 IO_L40N_2/VREF_2 J19
2 IO_L40P_2 J20
2 IO_L42N_2 J21
2 IO_L42P_2 J22
2 IO_L43N_2 J23